FÓRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	02 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Facense 69	7 attached original document or copy thereof.
 Name(s) of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1) GREGORY N. BEATCH 2) BERTRAND M.C. PLOUVIER	Name: CARDIOME PHARMA CORP.
3) MICHAEL J.A. WALKER	Internal Address:
4) RICHARD A. WALL 5) ALEXANDER B. ZOLOTOY / .28.02 6)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
3. Nature of conveyance: X_Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>3650 WESBROOK MALL</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Postal Code & City: VANCOUVER, B.C. V6S 2L2
Execution Dates:	Country <u>CANADA</u>
1) JANUARY 17, 2002 4) JANUARY 22, 2002 2) JANUARY 21, 2002 5) JANUARY 15, 2002 3) JANUARY 10, 2002 6)	Additional names & addresses attached? _Yes XNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	together with a new application, the application is
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/913.373	B. Patent No(s).
02/05/2002 MNGUYEN 00000118 09913373	
02 FC:581 Additional humbers attache	d?Yes <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	
Internal Address:DAVID W. PARKER, PH.D	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	X_ Enclosed
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	8. Deposit account number:
	19-1090
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
true copy of the original document	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
DAVID W. PARKER, PH.D.	le 1 / 28/02
Name of Person Signing Signat	
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document:4
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 480102.408USPC	D:\NrPortbl\iManage\KRISTINA\252576_1.DOC

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 12645 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gregory N. Beatch, Bertrand M.C. Plouvier, Michael J.A. Walker, Richard A. Wall and Alexander B. Zolotoy (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 3393 West 27th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, CANADA V6S1P5; #218 – 3760 West 10th Avenue, Vancouver British Columbia, CANADA V6R 2G4; 5176 Connaught Drive, Vancouver, British Columbia, CANADA V6M 3G3; 3181 West 24th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, CANADA V6M 3G3; 3181 West 24th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, CANADA V6L 1R7, and 8591 Blundell Road #21, Richmond, British Columbia, CANADA V6Y 1K2, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "CYCLOALKYL AMINE COMPOUNDS AND USES THEREOF," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on August 13, 2001 and assigned application No. 09/913,373. This application claims the benefit of International Application No. PCT/CA00/00117 filed February 10, 2000 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/119,887, filed on February 12, 1999.

WHEREAS, Cardiome Pharma Corp. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), residing at 3650 Wesbrook Mall, Vancouver, British Columbia, CANADA V6S 2L2, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

PATENT REEL: 12645 FRAME: 0841

Application No. 09/913,373

	Jan 17, 2002	Sem B
Date	·	Gregory N. Beatch

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Gregory N. Beatch signed this instrument of his/her own will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Witnes	sSlub	
Date: _	17 Jan. 200.2	
	JAN 21, 2002	
Date	,	Bertrand M.C. Plouvier

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Bertrand M.C. Plouvier signed this instrument of his/her own will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. 1 ~

Witne	ssSums	
Date:	21 Jan. 2002	
	to the Jen 2002	Crutic a the
Date		Michael J.A. Walker

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael J.A. Walker signed this instrument of his/her own will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Witness ______ Date: _____/2 Gan. 2012

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 12645 FRAME: 0842

Richard a Wall an 2002 Richard A. Wall Date

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richard A. Wall signed this instrument of his/her own will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Witness	Rechard	Monion
Date:	JAN 22	02

	15 an 2002	
Date	\mathcal{O}	Alexander B. Zołotoy

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Alexander B. Zolotoy signed this instrument of his/her own will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. \sim

Witness	Schi	ί
Date:	15 Jan. 2022	
	1	

RECORDED: 01/28/2002